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Vehicle # Year Make Model Mileage VIN #
Purchase 

Date

 Original 
Purchase 

Price 

 Current 
Trade-in 

Value 

Repairs and 
Regular 

Maintenance 
(includes 

parts, labor 
and fluids)

Fuel
Combined Total 

Costs

66 2017 Ford Fusion Hybrid 18,726 3FA6P0LUXHR123178 9/27/2016 $24,475.00 $7,500.00 $18,468.00 $1,560.00 $20,028.00 
194 2019 Ford Transit Connect 35,604 NM0LS6E27K1385135 9/28/2018 $22,635.00 $11,000.00 $22,176.00 $11,011.00 $33,187.00 

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

 

Village of Oak Park 
Equipment Replacement Analysis

Total Maintenance Costs  



Prepared for: , Village Of Oak Park

2026 Maverick FWD SuperCrew 4.5' box 121.1" WB XLT (W8H)
Price Level: 625

Client Proposal
Prepared by:

THOMAS SULLIVAN

Office: 815-464-9200

Quote ID: opmav26

Date: 02/13/2026

Currie Commercial Center | 10125 W. Laraway, Frankfort, Illinois, 60423
Office: 815-464-9200
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Prices and content availability as shown are subject to change and should be treated as estimates only. Actual base vehicle, package and option pricing may vary from this estimate because of special local pricing, availability

or pricing adjustments not reflected in the dealer’s computer system. See salesperson for the most current information.
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2026 Maverick FWD SuperCrew 4.5' box 121.1" WB XLT (W8H)

Price Level: 625 | Quote ID: opmav26

Major Equipment
(Based on selected options, shown at right) Exterior: Oxford White
CVT Interior: Navy Pier/Aspen Gray w/Unique Cloth

Front Bucket Seats

* 17 x 7-inch front and rear grey aluminum
wheels

* Class I tow rating

* P225/65RH17 AS BSW front and rear tires * Overdrive transmission

* Lock-up transmission * Transmission electronic control

* Alternator Amps: 150A * Stainless steel single exhaust

* All-speed ABS and driveline traction control * Battery rating: 390CCA

* Lead acid battery * Battery run down protection

* Injection Type: sequential MPI * Fuel tank capacity: 13.79 gal.

* Auto stop-start engine * Driver selectable drivetrain mode

* Steering wheel mounted audio controls * Wireless audio streaming

* 13.2 inch primary display * SiriusXM with 360L AM/FM/Satellite radio

* AM/FM/satellite * Seek scan

* Radio data system (RDS) * External memory control

* Ford Connectivity Package (1-year included)
internet radio capability

* 3 month satellite trial subscription

* Vehicle body length: 199.7" * Wheelbase: 121.1"

* Standard ride suspension * Trip computer

* Power door mirrors * Manual folding door mirrors

* DRL preference setting * LED daytime running lights

* Deep tinted windows * Fixed interval front windshield wipers

* Automatic climate control * Rear under seat climate control ducts

As Configured Vehicle MSRP

STANDARD VEHICLE PRICE $30,645.00

Equipment Group 300A N/C

Engine: 2.5L Hybrid Included

Transmission: Power-Split Electric CVT Included

2.91 Axle Ratio Included

GVWR: 5,230 lbs Included

Tires: P225/65R17 A/S BSW Included

Wheels: 17" Carbonized Gray Painted Aluminum Included

Unique Cloth Front Bucket Seats Included

121.1" Wheelbase STD

Monotone Paint Application STD

Radio: AM/FM Stereo w/6 Speakers Included

Ford Connectivity Package (1-Year Included) Included

SYNC 4 w/Enhanced Voice Recognition Included

SiriusXM w/360L Included

Navy Pier/Aspen Gray w/Unique Cloth Front Bucket
Seats N/C

Oxford White N/C

Front & Rear Floor Liners w/o Carpet Mats $135.00
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Prices and content availability as shown are subject to change and should be treated as estimates only. Actual base vehicle, package and option pricing may vary from this estimate because of special local pricing, availability
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Major Equipment
* Driver front impact airbag * Seat mounted side impact driver airbag

* Passenger front impact airbag * Seat mounted side impact front passenger
airbag

* Airbag occupancy sensor * 7 airbags

* AdvanceTrac w/Roll Stability Control electronic
stability control system with anti-rollover

* Manual rear child safety door locks

* SecuriLock immobilizer * Fixed rear seats

* Full folding rear seats * Front facing rear seat

* Fold forward rear seatback * Fixed rear head restraints

* 3 rear seat head restraints * Rear bench seat

* Rear seat center armrest * Bucket front seats

* Driver seat with 6-way directional controls * Front passenger seat with 4-way directional
controls

* Height adjustable front seat head restraints * Manual front seat head restraint control

* Front seat center armrest * Manual reclining driver seat

* Manual height adjustable driver seat * Manual driver seat fore/aft control

* Manual reclining passenger seat * Manual passenger seat fore/aft control

* Premium cloth front seat upholstery * Cloth front seatback upholstery

* 4-wheel disc brakes * 4-wheel antilock (ABS) brakes

* Electronic parking brake * Brake assist system

* Hill Start Assist

As Configured Vehicle MSRP

Front & Rear Molded Splash Guards (4-Piece) $180.00

SUBTOTAL $30,960.00

Destination Charge $1,845.00

TOTAL $32,805.00
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Fuel Economy

City
42 mpg

Hwy
35 mpg
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As Configured Vehicle
Code Description MSRP

Base Vehicle

W8H Base Vehicle Price (W8H) $30,645.00

Packages

300A Equipment Group 300A N/C

Includes:
- Engine: 2.5L Hybrid
- Transmission: Power-Split Electric CVT
- 2.91 Axle Ratio
- GVWR: 5,230 lbs
- Tires: P225/65R17 A/S BSW
- Wheels: 17" Carbonized Gray Painted Aluminum
- Unique Cloth Front Bucket Seats
  Includes 6-way manual adjustable driver and 4-way manual adjustable passenger, front floor
console with eShifter, armrest and storage bin.
- Radio: AM/FM Stereo w/6 Speakers
  Includes 2 front USB ports and 1 rear USB port.
  - Ford Connectivity Package (1-Year Included)
  Features may vary by make and model. Includes unlimited Wi-Fi hotspot, audio and video
streaming, voice assistant and entertainment. Included for one-year from warranty start date.
Requires activation via Ford app with credit card authorization; customer may cancel at any time.
Evolving technology/cellular networks/vehicle capability may limit functionality and prevent
operation of connected features. Ford may temporarily slow data speeds if such data usage
reaches or exceeds 50G within a billing cycle or due to network limitations. If a customer uses more
than 50% of their data usage in a roaming country during a 60-day period, Ford may remove or limit
the customer's data plan.
  - SYNC 4 w/Enhanced Voice Recognition
  Includes 13.2" center display, wireless phone connection, cloud connected, AppLink with App
catalog, 911 Assist, Apple CarPlay and Android Auto compatibility, digital owner's manual and
conversational voice command recognition.
  - SiriusXM w/360L
  A 3-month trial subscription is included for all new SiriusXM-equipped Ford vehicles. Service will
automatically stop at the end of your trial subscription period unless you decide to continue service.
Trial is non-transferrable. If you do not wish to enjoy your trial, you can cancel by calling the number
below. All SiriusXM services require a subscription, each sold separately by SiriusXM after the trial
period. Service subject to the SiriusXM customer agreement and privacy policy, visit siriusxm.com
for complete terms and how to cancel which includes online methods or calling 1-866-635-2349.
Some services and features are subject to device capabilities and location availability. Satellite
service not available in Alaska and Hawaii. Certain features and/or content may not be available in
vehicles with SiriusXM with 360L unless an active data connection is enabled in the vehicle.
Content varies by SiriusXM subscription plan. All fees, content and features are subject to change.
SiriusXM and related logos are trademarks of Sirius XM Radio Inc. and its respective subsidiaries.

Powertrain

993 Engine: 2.5L Hybrid Included

44E Transmission: Power-Split Electric
CVT

Included

STDAX 2.91 Axle Ratio Included

STDGV GVWR: 5,230 lbs Included
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Prices and content availability as shown are subject to change and should be treated as estimates only. Actual base vehicle, package and option pricing

may vary from this estimate because of special local pricing, availability or pricing adjustments not reflected in the dealer’s computer system. See

salesperson for the most current information.

Prepared for:
Village Of Oak Park
Prepared by: THOMAS SULLIVAN
02/13/2026 Currie Commercial Center | 10125 W. Laraway Frankfort Illinois | 60423

2026 Maverick FWD SuperCrew 4.5' box 121.1" WB XLT (W8H)

Price Level: 625 | Quote ID: opmav26

As Configured Vehicle (cont'd)
Code Description MSRP

Wheels & Tires

STDTR Tires: P225/65R17 A/S BSW Included

64T Wheels: 17" Carbonized Gray
Painted Aluminum

Included

Seats & Seat Trim

7 Unique Cloth Front Bucket Seats Included

Includes 6-way manual adjustable driver and 4-way manual adjustable passenger, front floor
console with eShifter, armrest and storage bin.

Other Options

121WB 121.1" Wheelbase STD

PAINT Monotone Paint Application STD

STDRD Radio: AM/FM Stereo w/6 Speakers Included

Includes 2 front USB ports and 1 rear USB port.

Includes:
- Ford Connectivity Package (1-Year Included)
  Features may vary by make and model. Includes unlimited Wi-Fi hotspot, audio and video
streaming, voice assistant and entertainment. Included for one-year from warranty start date.
Requires activation via Ford app with credit card authorization; customer may cancel at any time.
Evolving technology/cellular networks/vehicle capability may limit functionality and prevent
operation of connected features. Ford may temporarily slow data speeds if such data usage
reaches or exceeds 50G within a billing cycle or due to network limitations. If a customer uses more
than 50% of their data usage in a roaming country during a 60-day period, Ford may remove or limit
the customer's data plan.
- SYNC 4 w/Enhanced Voice Recognition
  Includes 13.2" center display, wireless phone connection, cloud connected, AppLink with App
catalog, 911 Assist, Apple CarPlay and Android Auto compatibility, digital owner's manual and
conversational voice command recognition.
- SiriusXM w/360L
  A 3-month trial subscription is included for all new SiriusXM-equipped Ford vehicles. Service will
automatically stop at the end of your trial subscription period unless you decide to continue service.
Trial is non-transferrable. If you do not wish to enjoy your trial, you can cancel by calling the number
below. All SiriusXM services require a subscription, each sold separately by SiriusXM after the trial
period. Service subject to the SiriusXM customer agreement and privacy policy, visit siriusxm.com
for complete terms and how to cancel which includes online methods or calling 1-866-635-2349.
Some services and features are subject to device capabilities and location availability. Satellite
service not available in Alaska and Hawaii. Certain features and/or content may not be available in
vehicles with SiriusXM with 360L unless an active data connection is enabled in the vehicle.
Content varies by SiriusXM subscription plan. All fees, content and features are subject to change.
SiriusXM and related logos are trademarks of Sirius XM Radio Inc. and its respective subsidiaries.

16C Front & Rear Floor Liners w/o Carpet
Mats

$135.00

Deletes standard carpeted front floor mats.

63B Front & Rear Molded Splash Guards
(4-Piece)

$180.00
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As Configured Vehicle (cont'd)
Code Description MSRP

Exterior Color

YZ_01 Oxford White N/C

Interior Color

7B_07 Navy Pier/Aspen Gray w/Unique
Cloth Front Bucket Seats

N/C

Upfit Options

2026-005 Title and Municipal Plates $203.00

SUBTOTAL $31,163.00

Destination Charge $1,845.00

TOTAL $33,008.00
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Warranty
Standard Warranty

Basic Warranty
Basic warranty 36 months/36,000 miles

Powertrain Warranty
Powertrain warranty 60 months/60,000 miles

Corrosion Perforation
Corrosion perforation warranty 60 months/unlimited

Roadside Assistance Warranty
Roadside warranty 60 months/60,000 miles

Hybrid/Electric Components Warranty
Hybrid/electric components warranty 96 months/100,000 miles
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Pricing Summary - Single Vehicle

MSRP

Vehicle Pricing

Base Vehicle Price $30,645.00

Options $315.00

Colors $0.00

Upfitting $203.00

Fleet Discount $0.00

Fuel Charge $0.00

Destination Charge $1,845.00

Subtotal $33,008.00

Discount Adjustments

Discount Adjustments -$1,281.00

Total $31,727.00

Customer Signature Acceptance Date
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Pricing Summary - Multiple Vehicles
Vehicle Quantity: 2

MSRP

Vehicle Pricing

Base Vehicle Price $61,290.00

Options $630.00

Colors $0.00

Upfitting $406.00

Fleet Discount $0.00

Fuel Charge $0.00

Destination Charge $3,690.00

Subtotal $66,016.00

Discount Adjustments

Discount Adjustments -$2,562.00

Total $63,454.00

Customer Signature Acceptance Date
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